GFU20 Digital Ground Fault Protection
reference manual
Ground Fault Systems B.V.
Rigtersbleek-Aalten 4B15
7521 RB Enschede
The Netherlands

the split on split core Current Sensors.
 PAGE 12 OF 23
GFU20 reference manual, rev. 1.2, Aug. 1, 2023 Ground Fault Systems B.V.
13. Verify that the polarity of the conductors is correct when they pass through the CS. Verify that no
ground paths bypass the CS.
14. Phase Conductors must be insulated for the system voltage when it is higher than 660 V.
NOTE: Use the correct type of CS as specified in section 5.  The use of standard type of core balance
current transformers, connected to the external CS input, may lead to catastrophic failure of the GFU20.
Back to External Current Sensor.
 PAGE 13 OF 23
GFU20 reference manual, rev. 1.2, Aug. 1, 2023 Ground Fault Systems B.V.
5. CATALOGUE NUMBERS
GFU20 Ground Fault Unit with 110 - 240 Volt AC or DC Control Voltage, for use on 660 V
maximum, 45 – 200 Hz power systems, with toggle operated internal tripping
device, for use with service protection equipment.
CS5-028 Zero sequence current sensor, 28 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-050  Zero sequence current sensor, 50 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-065  Zero sequence current sensor, 65 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-090  Zero sequence current sensor, 90 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-150  Zero sequence current sensor, 150 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-240  Zero sequence current sensor, 240 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS5-1517  Zero sequence current sensor, 150 x 170 mm window, 500:1 ratio *
CS5-1025  Zero sequence current sensor, 100 x 250 mm window, 500:1 ratio *
CS5-1035  Zero sequence current sensor, 100 x 350 mm window, 500:1 ratio *
CS5-3030  Zero sequence current sensor, 300 x 300 mm window, 500:1 ratio *
CS5-2028  Zero sequence current sensor, 200 x 280 mm window, 500:1 ratio
CS100-095  Zero sequence current sensor, 95 mm window, 10.000:1 ratio